
Department Governmen
t

Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount covered 
by lien or 

attachment 
pending disposal 

Whether 
 lien / 

attachmen
t 

removed? 
(Yes/No) 

Whether 
related 
party ?

1 Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Circle - 25(1), New Delhi 9-Apr-25      3,38,76,964.00      3,38,76,964.00 provisionally admitted
2 Employee’s State Insurance Corporation 11-Apr-25           1,56,919.00           1,56,919.00 provisionally admitted

3,40,33,883.00    3,40,33,883.00    -                            -              -            -                   -         -             

Amount 
of 

contingen
t 

claim

Annexure-7
Name of the corporate debtor: Tulip Star Hotels Limited;       Date of commencement of CIRP : 21st Mar 2025 (Order Receipt Date 26th Mar 2025);        List of Creditors as on:  16th Apr 2025

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

(Amount in ₹)
Amount of 
any mutual 
dues, that 
may be set 

off

Amount 
of claim 

not 
admitte

d

Amount 
of claim 
under 

verificatio
n

Remarks, if anyDetails of ClaimantSl.
No
.

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted


